
Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!

lrohn
Typewritten Text



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



Digitized in Heiloo the Netherlands Not for  sale!



... ,, ·' ... 

Lage der Konta~te 

... 
·' 

.', 

lelt erplstteCrundverdrahtungfPrintedcircuitformovnUng plate 

/, . 

·~~~ • · • . • 1 • . ~ - ' 0 .: .' 
I ~--~- ;'".,;:" 

Mogne t·S teuerele~ tron lk 
Mo gnet control e lcctronlc 

r. 

" 
il'r.' 'tf 

A !'U; l'l 

r: ~· nn . 
Fo 

!UI'i:ll 'Pg' tt rt' 
" 'tfl'i n 
~ 11 r. a 

:0: 1'1 !'t 
P.: r. 

•• 

,'&oll&~r. 
r. ~ ,,r. 
'fl :!f.' 
t\' t:.·. 

.. 
.· . .:. 

Ail e S<tla lter In Ruhnt•llung bzw. Auf- All awltotles shown In rest position or in 

na~mc gcz~lchnet 

Ail e Spannunge n mil V<>ltmeter 

(RI ,;:: tOM) und f8>0> Cassette gemes· 

son.QtWinahme 

recording posltion resp 

All voltages measu red with vo ltmeter 
(impedance AI ;:: 10 M) and FerOr 

Qre<:<>rdlng playback 

Achtungl l e ltefPianen:Anelthtd•r Bn ttickungeHite. 
Anentlonl Printed clr<: uit: Sh<>wn In compone nt• elde. 

Automatlk Rev~,. lmpulageber 
Au:omatlc reverse lmpuls~ transmllte r 

I > I ' ~ • 

:~ 
laul.Ot~r ke - Auosteuerungsrcg l er 
Vofumeandrecordinglevel 

•• •• 

_ _ ,,,w 

--11'--Eiko 

Aufnahme-Wiedergabe -Verstarl<er 
Recordlngpfa)'bad<amplifler 

r:'\'1' l'll'! 
., "'r:: 
~ 
?, 

--'II- Keramik 

--'11-Styrotl•x 

---'11- Kunot~toffol i c 

• ' ~ ~~ ::.:I i:tl lt.:: ' " ' ' • ~ :\ " ' l: ·' ,, • il . 
" :\ .~ 

" • " . • • '· ' ' r. " " " ·' r. • 
~ • " " • 

' 
' =-=·~~ 

Eln-A~s-Lsufrlchtungs- Sotlslter 

: .. ::: =~. .. · .. :\.: .. ··~ o··· .. ·_: .. , .. , ... " ..... ~ ... 
~ Ml E3\ g .. ·~· 

,::::;:;" 

-
' 
' 

• 
" . 

" : !r :.' :'1::: ::'/it' 
::'/ :' ~ r; 

! . Ll rn ' . 
Kontaktpl attcimBaneriofactr 
Contactploteln thebattery 
comp.rtmeru 

Leiterplatte: Ansicht auf Leiterseile I Printed circuit: Shown in printed side 

LOtvc rbindunge nondcrlelterplatle. Grun!lv(>rdrahtung 
Soldcredc(H'ln<:Ci iOilatthaprintedcircuitf<>rmountrngplote 

" f.~· I I '" I f"· ... ~>:,.1,. .... 1 .... 1 I 

"'~ '" 1") 
Sd\leb<>scho lter 
Motor-Steuere lektronlk 

Sliding switch 
Motor control electronic 

lllnderungntuf•@: Modifica11on••tag•@: 

Rt 1/ 10Q--.B.2Q R t1/IOQ ...... B.2 Q 
A20,R2111Bk0-+16kQ R20.R2111BkQ-1 6ki;i , 
C3130 - 90pF .... 20·60pF; C3130-90 pF-->- 20- 60pf: 
C306.C308.1 -4.7 ~F-o- 10pF; r -----, CXI6.C30814.7pF--. 10pf: 

2~~:2~4~:~= 3~~~; ~. :,--,,_-.q_. . . •· g~~:g~~~::3~~~ : 
0 51C6VB -~ C7V5 05/C6V8 -C7V 5 
0 111CS V6-o-C6V B 0111C5V6 -. C6V8 

~:!~o:~ Kontokt 32 nad> ~~~=~ta3~,~~~"};tween 
Briickevon Kontokt57nnot. Soldere bridgc be~en 
ti6cinl6ten: contoct 57and66: 
lmpu ln pannungam pu lu voltagc otcontoct709 
Kontakt709ca. t.SVss- ep pro~. t.8Vas-+ 
ca.3 Vss opwox.3 Vos. 

I' II I a ·J CR 210 stereo 

Stromlaufplan Circu it Diagram 
GllltlgabOeratNr.: 164201001 
Ar>derungenv<>rbehe lte nl 

Velldfrom oer.no.: 164201001 
Afterationa reser,e(!l 

I 

j 



~~
 0

 
~~S

?~
 

lit
 

t;
~ 

. 
'<-

::5
 ~ 

C
l , "' 0 

~~
 ~
 
~ 

rr! 
0 

•a
 m

 

l~
 ~
 

"
3

 
~ !l
(i

i~
 

ll!ll!
 

}~m
 1 !i!l~l ~liilll 

111
111

111
 

" 1
111

111
11 f Ill! 

I!! l!lil!
l JH

h mu
 

m
 

~~
 ~
 

!!11
1 1 l 

iifH
 I 

~1!!1!1 
! 

1!1
11 111

 
~~~~ ~

~!1 

illl!l
lll1 

. Hl
l 

" III
II ! 1 lillil

l!il' 
!lil1

 '! 

,. [ I ~ ~
 z ~ g "' ,. ~·
 

I ~· 

1!1
1 

1 11
 

ill ~'11 111 >
>

 :: 

~~
 

.0:
:;:

 

'T
~ 

,, [I]
 [ 

c
:"

ir"
­

~
~
~
 

;:
;~

 

>
>

 ·:: erg
 .. 

"b
l" 

,, ., 

--~
~ 
! 

~
 

1f
f~

 

~ 

.r• 
~
 

~
 

~
 

J-:
· '"
 

r 
HI

 f
 

1 
$ 

~ 
f~

f 
'H 

-
z
-,

N
w

<
»

 
IV

 
~
 

""
~~

'·
"~

' 
" 

8 

lil !i !
!1 11 

1 ' 
fgf

 ~g
 ~

 
~~

~ 
f~
 ~

 • 
~~ • 
M

V
 

!<@
; ~~
 

r 
0 

s 

It! 
ij 

~ H
f 

!lijJ!
ll~ 

~~
 
~ 

~1
 

~:
; 

tJ
 

t/
IV

 

n ii
 ~ 

&<
5; 

8 
-

Q
~
 

~ 
i5 

2:§
: 

I 
;
o
~
 • 

ff 
~ 

li
t 

~ Hj 
~
 

~~
 

0;
:; ~m

 
n §

§
 
~m

 
~~ 151

:5 
::; 

H
 ~ 

~i
f ~E
 

~~
 g

 

1i!
 

}~
l li
 

~
·g

; fi •, ~~
 f! ~
~
 ' " 

~l
[f

 

i-!~
 

'"
0'

10
· 

l[ ll
ll!I!

IIIfl
 :' 

:!H
I!~

~ 
ii 

~~~
i 

}[I
 

5
o

o
8

 

" 
~ 

~E
 

§
§

 
~ :

~ 
~~

: 
ff;

;::
 

~ 
g~

 
~~

~ 

f l 0 ~- j. ! ~ .. ; 







































UHER 

Ersatzteilliste fiir UHER CR 210 stereo 

Spare Parts list for UHER CR 210 stereo 

liste des pieces detachees pour le magnetophone ci casseHe UHER CR 210 stereo 

Bei Ersatzteilbestellung bitte Geratenummer angeben. 
When ordering spare parts, please indicate serial number. 

Pour Ia commande de pieces detachees, veuillez indiquer le numero de fabrication. 

Best.-Nr. Bezeichnung 
Order No. Description 
No. de 

Designation reference 

Antrieb I Driving System I Entrainement 

016001 • Motor 
Motor 
Moteur 

016002* Motor 
Motor 
Moteur 

01601 0* Motorlagerung 
Motor support 
Assise du moteur 

016020* Motorhalteschelle 
Motor fixing clamp 
Agrafe de retenue du moteur 

016030 Distanzbuchse 

Spacer ... . 

Manchon d'ecartement 

016031 • Distanzbolzen 
Spacing pin . 

Boulon entretoise 

016032* KlemmstUck . . . 
Clamping piece . 
Piece de serrage • 

016041 • Riemen . 
Belt .. 
Courroie 

016050* Riemen . 
Belt .. 
Courroie 

016060* Ziihlwerkriemen 
Counter belt 
Courroie du compteur 

016071* Kupplungsunterteil • . 
Clutch lower part . . 
Plateau inferieur d'embrayage 

016072* Druckfeder • . . . 
Pressure spring • . . . . . 
Ressort de pression • . . . 

Bemerkung 
Remarks 

Remarque 

kpl. mit Mu-Metallabschirmung und Gummipolster 
com pl. with mumetal shield and rubber pad 
complet, avec ecran de mumetal et rembourrage de 
caoutchouc 

kpl. mit Steuerelektronik · 
compl. with electronic control system 
complet, avec electronique de commande 

zwischen Motorhalteschelle und 
Motor-Steuerelektronik 
between motor fixing clamp and 
motor electronic control system 
entre l'agrafe de retenue 016020 et l'electronique de 
commande du moteur 

zwischen Motorhalteschelle und lmpulsgeber 
between motor fixing clamp and automatic reversal 
pulse generator 
entre l'agrafe de retenue du moteur 016020 et le 
generateur d'impulsions 
fur Distanzbolzen 016031 
for spacing pin 016031 
pour le boulon entretoise 016031 
von den Kupplungsoberteilen zu den Schwungmassen 
from the clutch upper parts to the flywheels 
entre les plateaux superieurs d'embrayage et les 
volants 
zu den Schwungmassen 
leading to the flywheels 
entre le moteur et les volants 

vern bzw. hinten 
front and rear respectively 
en avant et en arriere 
fUr Kupplungsunterteil vorn 
for clutch lower part, front 
pour le plateau inferieur d'embrayage, en avant 

Die mit • gekenPzelchneten Ersatzteile sind in den Schaubildem erslchtlich I Items marked * are shown In the attached drawings I 
Les pieces marquees d'un asterisque • sont representee& dans les planches illustrees. 

CR 210 stereo I h II! FJ 
DEF-111/002/1 078-R 



Best.-Nr. Bezeichnung 
Order No. Description 
No. de 
reference Designation 

016073* Druckfeder 
Pressure spring 
Ressort de pression · . 

016091* Kupplungsoberteil 
Clutch upper part 
Plateau superieur d"embrayage 

016092* Achse 
Pin. 
Axe 

016093 Scheibe 
Washer 
Rondelle 

016100* Druckfeder 
Pressure spring 
Ressort de pression 

016110* Mitnehmer 
Carrier . 
Entraineur 

016120* Satz Beilagscheiben 
Set of washers 
Lot de cales d"epaisseur 

016130* Steuerhebel . 
Operating lever 
Levier de commande 

016140* Steuerhebel . 
Operating lever 
Levier de commande 

016151* Druckfeder 
Pressure spring 
Ressort de pression 

016161* Schieber 
Slide. 
Curseur 

016170* Betatigungshebel 
Operating lever 
Levier d'actionnement 

016180 Distanzplatte 

Spacing plate 
Plaquette entretoise 

016190* Befestigungsbolzen 
Fixing bolt 
Boulon de fixation 

016201* Auslosehebel 
Release lever 
Levier de declenchement 

016210* Distanzhulse 
Spacing sleeve 
Manchon d'ecartement 

016211 Schraube M 2 x 5 
Screw M 2 x5 . 
Vis M 2x5 

016221* Hebel 
Lever 
Levier 

016230* Zugfeder 
Tension spring 

Ressort de traction . 

016241* Auswurfschieber . 
Ejector slide 
Curseur d'ejection 

016242* Zugfeder 
Tension spring . 
Ressort de traction . 

Bemerkung 
Remarks 

Remarque 

fur Kupplungsunterteil hinten 
for clutch lower part, rear 
pour le plateau inferieur d'embrayage, en arriere 

vorn bzw. hinten 
front and rear respectively 
en avant et en arriere 

fur Kupplungsoberteil 
for clutch upper part 
pour plateau superieur d'embrayage 

fur .Automatik Revers lmpulsgeber" 
for "Autoreverse pulse generator" 
pour gen. d'impulsions de !'inversion automatique du 
sens de defilement 

unter dem Mitnehmer 
underneath the carrier 
so us I' entraineur 01611 0 

fur vorn bzw. hinten 
for front and rear respectively 
en avant et en arriere 

mit Wellensicherungen 
with shaft lockings 
avec rondelles de securite 

hinten 
rear 
en arriere 

vorn 
front 

· en avant 

fur Steuerhebel hinten bzw. vorn 
for operating lever rear or front 
pour levier ae commande, en avant et en arriere 

fur Vor- bzw. Rucklauf 
for forward run or rewind 
pour defilement accelere avantlarriere 

fur Kopfschlitten 
for head carriage 
pour chariot des tetes magnetiques 

zwischen Gehiiuse und Betiitigungshebel fur 
Kopfschlitten 
between casing and operating lever for head carriage 
entre le coffret et le levier d'actionnement 016170 

fur Distanzplatte 
for spacing plate 
pour plaquette entretoise 

fur Aufnahmetaste 
for recording pushbutton 
pour touche ·Enregistrement• 

zwischen Gehiiuse und Auslosehebel 
between casing and release lever 
entre le coffret et le levier de declenchement 016201 

fur Distanzhulse 01621 0 
for spacing sleeve 016210 
pour manchon d'ecartement 016210 

zum Umschalten der Motor-Steuerelektronik 
for changing over motor electronic control system 
pour commutation de l'electronique de commande du 
moteur 

am Hebel zum Umschalten der Motor-Steuerelektronik 
at lever for changing over motor electronic control 
system 
pour le levier 016221 

fur Cassette 
for cassette 
pour Ia cassette 
fur Auswurfschieber 
for ejector slide 
pour le curseur d'ejection 

Die mit • gekennzeichneten Ersatzteile sind In den Schaubildern erslchtl lch I Items marked • are shown In the attached drawings I 
Les pieces marquees d'un asterisque • sont representees dans les planches lllustrees. 

I f Ill 8 FJ CR 210 stereo 2 



Best.-Nr. Bezeichnung 
Order No. Description 
No. de 

Designation reference 

016250* Anschlagbolzen 
Stop pin 
Boulon ·de butee 

016251 Mutter M 2,5 
Nut M 2.5 . 
Ecrou M 2,5 . 

016260* Ansatzschraube 
Shoulder screw 
Vis a epaulement 

016270 Distanzhulse 
Spacing sleeve 
Manchon d'ecartement 

016271 Schraube M 2,5 x 10 
Screw M 2.5 x 1 0 . 
Vis M 2,5x 10 

016281* Sperrklinke 
Pawl 
Cliquet de blocage . 

016282 Lagerachse 
Mounting pin 
Axe-palier 

016283* Druckblech 
Pressure plate 
Tole de pression 

016290* Blattfeder . 
Leaf spring 
Ressort-lame 

016331* ·Zahlwerk 
Counter 
Compteur 

016340* Justierlager 
Adjusting bearing 
Palier d'ajustage . 

Bemerkung 
Remarks 

Remarque 

fUr Auswurfschieber 
for ejector slide 
pour le curseur d'ejection 

fur Anschlagbolzen 
for stop pin 
pour le boulon de butee 016250 

fur Auswurfschieber 
for ejector slide 
pour le curseur d'ejection 

zwischen Gehause und Auswurfsch ieber 
between casil'lg and ejector slide 
entre le coffret et le curseur d'ejection 

fur Distanzhulse 016270 
for spacing sleeve 016270 
pour le manchon d'ecartement 016270 

fur Cassettenschlitten 
for cassette carriage 
pour tircrir de Ia cassette 

fur Sperrklinke 
for pawl 
pour cliquet de blocage 016281 

fur Sperrklinke 
for pawl 
pour cliquet de blocage 016281 

fur Sperrklinke 
for pawl 
pour cliquet de blocage 

fur Schwungmassen 
for the flywheels 
pour volants 

Montageplatte fUr Schwungmassen und Kopftrager I Assembly plate for flywheels and head support I 
Platine de montage pour volants et unite de tetes magnetiques 

016350* Montageplatte . mit Schwungmassenlager 
Assembly plate with flywheel bearings 
Platine de montage avec assises des volants 

016362* Schwungmasse vorn, bzw. hinten 
Flywheel front or rear 
Volant en avant et en arriere 

016370* Gummiring auf Tonwelle 
Rubber ring on capstan 
Bague de caoutchouc . sur le cabestan 

016380* Halter fur Schwungmassen 
Holder for flywheels 
Support pour volants 

016391* Distanzbolzen mit Achse und Umlenkrolle 
Spacing pin . with spindle and reversing roller 
Boulon entretoise avec axe et galet de renvoi 

016421* Andruckarm . vorn, ohne Andruckrolle 
Pressure arm front , without pressure roller 
Bras presseur en avant, sans galet presseur 

016422* Andruckarm . hinten, ohne Andruckrolle 
Pressure arm rear, without pressure roller 
Bras presseur en arriere, sans galet presseur 

016423-* Schenkelfede~ . fur Andruckarm vorn 
Bent spring for pressure arm, front 
Ressort coude . pour bras presseur, en avant 

016424* Schenkelfeder . fur Andruckarm hinten 
Bent spring for pressure arm, rear 
Ressort coude . pour bras presseur, en arriere 

D ie mit • gekennze ichneten Ersatzteile s ind in den Schaub il dern ersichtl ich I Items marked • are shown in the attached drawings I 
Les pieces marquees d'un asterisque • sont representees dans les planches illustrees . 

3 CR 210 stereo I !'II j $1 



Best.-Nr. Bezeichnung 

Order No. Description 

No. de 
Designation reference 

016431 * Andruckrolle 
Pressure roller 
Galet presseur 

016440* Haltewinkel . . 
Supporting bracket . 
Equerre-support 

016441 Abstandshulse 
Spacing sleeve 
Entretoisc 

016450* Lagerblech 
Bearing plate 
Tole d 'appui 

016460* Kopftrager 
Head support 
Unite de tetes magnetiques 

016464 Kopftrager komplett . . . . . 
Head assembly, cpl. . . 
Unite de tetes magnetiques complete 

016465 Kopftragergehause . . . . . 
Head assembly case . . . . . 
Coffret pour !'unite de tetes magnetiques . 

016461* Zugfeder . . . . 
Tension spring . . 
Ressort de traction 

016462* Loschkopf 
Erase head 
Tete d'effacemertt 

016466 Loschkopf . . . . 
Erase head 
Tete d'effacement . 

058299 Mutter M 1,6 . 
Nut M1 .6 
Ecrou M 1,6 

058301 Schraube 1,6x 12 
Screw 1.6x 12 
Vis 1,6x 12 

016463* Bandfiihrung 
Tape guide 
Guide-bande 

Bemerkung 

Remarks 

Remarque 

fur Andruckarm vorn bzw. hinten 
for pressure arm, front or rear 
pour bras presseur en avant et en arriere 

fur Kopfschlitten 
fer head carriage 
pour Je chariot des tiites magnetiques 

zwischen Haltewinkel und Magnetsteuerung 
between retaining bracket and magnet control 
entre equerre-support et commande des electro­
aimants 

fur Klappe am Cassetterlschlitten 
for flap on cassette carriage 
pour volet sur Je tiroir de Ia cassette 

kpl. 
com pl. 
complete 

ab Gerate-Nr. 30000 
from No. 30000 on 
a partir du No. de serie 30000 

unbestiickt 
without component parts 
sans equipement 

zwischen Haltewinkel und Kopftrager 
between supporting bracket and head support 
entre l'equerre-support 016440 et !'unite de tetes 
magnetiques 

fiir Autoreversbetrieb 
for auto reverse operation 
pour marche en automatique du sens de defilement 

fiir Befestigung von 016462 und 016463 
for fixing of 016462 and 016463 
pour fixation du 016462 et 016463 

fiir Befestigung von 016462 und 016463 
for fixing of 016462 and 016463 
pour fixation du 016462 et 016463 

Cassettenauswurfmechanik I Cassette ejector system I Systeme d'ejection de Ia cassette 

0 16481* Cassettenlift . . . 
Cassette lifter 
Tiroir de Ia cassette 

058151 Befestigungsschraube M 2,5 x 6 
Fixing screw M 2.5 x 6 . 
Vis de fixation M 2,5 x 6 

016482* Greifer 
Claw . . . .. . 
Griffe . . . . . 

016483 Cassettenauflage 
Cassette support 
Support cassette 

016493* Zugfeder . . . . 
Tension spring .. 
Ressort de traction 

016494* Sechskantansatzschraube 
Hexagon shoulder screw 
Vis hexagonale a epaulement 

016495* Kunststoffknopf . . 
Plastic knob . . . . . . . . 
Bouton de plastique . . . . 

kpl. 
com pl. 
complet 

fiir Cassettenlift 
for cassette lifter 
pour tiroir de Ia cassette 

im Cassettenlift 
in the cassette lifter 
dans le tiroir de Ia cassette 

fur Cassettenlift 
for cassette lifter 
pour Je tiroir de Ia cassette 

fur Greifer 
for claw 
pour griffe 016482 

im Cassettenlift 
in cassette lifter 
dans le t iro ir de Ia cassette 

D ie mi t • gekennzeichneten Ersatztei le sind in den Schaub il dern ersichtl ich I Items marked • are shown in the attached drawi ngs I 
Les pieces marquees d'un asterisque • sont re prese ntees dans les planches illustrees. 

I!"' i a CR 210 stereo 4 



Best.-Nr. Bezeichnung 

Order No. Description 

No. de 
Designation reference 

016496* Zugfeder . . . . . 
Tension spring . . . 
Ressort de traction 

Bemerkung 

Remarks 

Remarque 

fur Auslosehebel im Cassettenlift 
for release lever in the cassette lifter 
pour levier de declenchement dans le logement de Ia 
cassette 

Elektrische Baugruppen und Tei le I Electrical modules and parts I Sous-ensembles et composants electriques 

016214 Grundverdrahtung komplett . 
Basic wiring compl. 
Gablage fondamental compl. . 

016215 Grundverdrahtung komplett . 
Basic wiring compl. 
Gablage fondamental compl. . 

016216 Grundverdrahtung komplett . 
Basic wiring compl. 
Gablage fondamental compl. . 

016523 Montagewinkel . . . 
Mounting bracket . . 
Equerre de montage . 

016524* Doppelbuchse 
Twin socket . . . . 
Prise bipolaire . . . 

016525* Befestigungsschraube 
Fixing screw 
Vis de fixation 

016526 Buchsen 
Plug sockets . 
Prises 

01654 1* Leiterplatte ·. 
Printed circuit board 
Plaquette de circuit imprime . 

016927 lsolierplatte . . . 
Insulating plate . . 
Plaquette isolante . 

016561* Leiterplatte 
Printed circuit board . 
Plaquette de circuit imprime . 

016572* Leiterplatte . . . . . . . 
Printed circuit board . 
Plaquette de circuit imprime . 

016843 lsolierplatte 
Insulating plate . . 
Plaquette isolante . 

016581* Leiterplatte . . . 
Printed circuit board 
Plaquette de circuit imprime 

016591* Leiterplatte . . . . . . . . 
Printed circuit board . . . . 
Plaquette de circuit imprime 

016592 Distanzhulse 3,5 mm . . 
Spacing sleeve 3.5 mm . 
Douille entretoise 3,5 mm 

016603* Leiterplatte . . . . . . 
Printed circuit board . . 
Plaquette de circuit imprime 

016604* Leiterplatte . . . . . . . . 
Printed circuit board . . . . 
Plaquette de circuit imprime 

bis Gerate-Nr. 29999 
up to serial No. 29999 
jusqu'a No. de serie 29999 

ab Gerate-Nr. 30000 
from No. 30000 on 
a partir du No. de serie 30000 

ab Gerate-Nr. 40000 
from No. 40000 on 
a partir du No. de serie 40000 

fUr Leiterplatte . Grundverdrahtung" 
for printed circuit board "basic wiring" 
pour plaquette imprimee du cablage fondamental 

fUr Stromversorgung 
for power supply 
pour bloc secteur 

fUr Doppelbuchse 016524 
for twin socket 016524 
pour prise bipolaire 016524 

fUr ,Radio/Phone", ,ACCESS" und , 4::1" 
for "Radio/Phone", "ACCESS" and " 4::1" 
pour «Radio/Phone", «ACCESS» et « 4::1,. 
.Laufwerk - Steuerelektronik 
drive system electronic control 
pour Ia commande du mecanisme d'entrainement 

zwischen Gehause und Grundverdrahtung 
between case and basic wiring 
entre coffret et cablage fondamental 

Aussteuerungsautomatik 
automatic level control 
pour le reglage automatique du niveau de modulation 
Aufnahme - Wiedergabe - Verstarker 
recording/playback amplifier 
pour amplificateur enregistrement/lecture 

zwischen Verstarker und Laufwerk 
between amplifier and drive system 
entre amplificateur et mecanisme d'entrainement 
Motor- Steuerelektronik 
electronic motor control 
pour electronique de commande du moteur 

Magnet - Steuerelektronik 
magnetic electronic control 
pour electronique de commande des electro-aimants 

fur Leiterplatte • Magnet-Steuerelektronik" 
for printed circuit board "magnetic electronic control" 
pour plaquette imprimee du electronique de commande 
des electro-aimants 

Automatik Revers lmpulsgeber 
autom. reversal pulse sender 
pour gen. d'impulsions de !'inversion automatique du 
sens de defilement 

Potentiometer 
potentiometer 
pour potentiometres 

Die mit * gekennze ichneten Ersatzteile sind in den Schaubildern ersichtl ich I Items marked • are shown in the attached drawings 1 
Les pieces marquees d'un asterisque • sont repnisentees dans les planches illustrees. 

5 C R 210 stereo I! II I i iJ 



Best.-Nr. Bezeichnung Bemerkung 
Order No. Description Remarks 
No. de 

Designation Remarque reference 

016605 Kabelbaum mit Stecker 
Cable harness . with plug 
Cable preforme avec fiche 

016606 Stecker . 4polig (schwarz) 
Plug 4-pin (black) 
Fiche . a 4 poles (noire) 

016607 Stecker . 4polig (rot) 
Plug 4-pin (red) 
Fiche . a 4 poles (rouge) 

016608 Stecker . 4pol ig (grau) 
Plug 4-pin (grey) 
Fiche . a 4 poles (grise) 

016609 Kappe fur Stecker 4polig 
Cap fer plug 4-pin 
Capot pour f iche a 4 poles 

016613 Stecker . 18polig 
Plug 18-pin 
Fiche . a 18 poles 

016614 Kappe fur Stecker 18polig 
Cap fer plug 18-pin 
Capot pour fiche a 18 poles 

016615* · Steckerbuchse . 4polig (schwarz) 
Plug socket . 4-pin (black) 
Prise femelle a 4 poles (noire) 

016616 Steckerbuchse . 4polig (rot) 
Pll!g socket . 4-pin (red) 
Prise femelle a 4 poles (rouge) 

016617* Steckerbuchse . 4pol ig (grau) 
Plug socket 4-pin (g ray) 
Prise femelle a 4 poles (grise) 

016618 Uimpchen 8 V 40 rnA 
Bulb 8 V 40 rnA 
Lampe 8 V . 40 rnA 

lnstrumente und Mikrofon I Instruments and microphone I Instruments indicateurs et microphone 

016620* Aussteuerungsinstrument 
Level control instrument 
Modulometre 

016621 Haltefeder 
Reta ining spring . . 
Ressort de retenue . 

016631 * Laufrichtungsanzeiger 
Direction-of-run indicator 
lndicateur du sens de defilement 

016632 Klemmfeder . . . . 
Reta ining spring . . 
Ressort de retenue 

0 16640* Mikrofon 
Microphone 
Microphone 

016926 Mikrofon 
Microphone 
Microphone 

fur Aussteuerungsinstrument 
for level control instrmt. 
pour modulometre 

fur Laufrichtungsanzeiger 
for direction-of-run indicator 
pour indicateur du sens de defilement 

ab Gerate-Nr. 40000 
from No. 40000 on 
a part ir du No. de serie 40000 

Magnete und Spulen I Magnets and coils I Electro-aimants et bobines 

016650* Andruckmagnet . . . . 
Pressure magnet . . . . 
Electro-aimant presseur 

hinten 
rear 
en arriere 

D ie mit * gekennze ichneten Ersatz teile sind in den Schaubildern ers ichtlich I Items marked * are shown in the attached drawi ngs I 
Les p ieces marquees d 'un asterisque * sont representees dans les planches illustrees. 

I I II I j ij CR 210 stereo 6 



Best.-Nr. Bezeichnung 
Order No. Description 
No. de 

Des ignation reference 

016660* Andruckmagnet . . . . 
Pressure magnet . . . . 
Electro-aimant presseur 

016662* Unterlage . . . . 
Support 
Plaquette-support 

016671 HF-Generatorspule 
RF generator coil . 
Bobine du generateur HF 

016696 HF-Generatorspule 01096 . 
RF generator coil . . . 
Bobine du generateur HF 

016681 HF-Sperrkreisspule . . . 
RF rejector circuit coil . 
Bobine du filtre de coupure HF . 

Bemerkung 
Remarks 

Remarque 

vorn 
front 
en avant 

unter dem Andruckmagneten 
underneath the pressure magnet 
au-dessous de l'electro-aimant presseur 

L 1 
L 1 
L 1 
L 1, ab Gerate-Nr. 30000 
L 1, from No. 30000 on 
L 1, a partir du No. de serie 30000 

L2, L3 
L2,L3 
L2,L3 

Kontakte und Schalter I Contacts and switches I Jeux de lames de contact et commutateurs 

016701* Schalter 
Switch 
Commutateur 

016711* Kontaktplatte 
Contact plate 
Plaquette de contacts 

016731* Federsatz 
Bank of springs 
Jeu de lames de contact 

016732* Federsatz 
Bank of springs 
Jeu de lames de contact 

016733 Haltewinkel 
Supporting bracket 
Equerre-support 

016734* Schiebeschal ter 
Sliding switch 
Commutateur-curseur 

016735 Kontaktschieber . 
Contact slide 
Curseur a contact 

016740* Schiebeschalter 
Slid ing switch . 
Commutateur-curseur 

016741* Seckel 
Socket 
Em base 

016750* Druckfeder 
Pressure spring 
Ressort de pression 

016751* Halteplatte 
Mounting plate 
Plaquette-support 

Start - Pause - Aus 
Start/Pause/OFF 
pour selecteur de fonctions · Start/ Pause/Arret· 

im Batteriekasten 
in battery compartment 
dans le compartiment des piles 

fur Federsatz 
for bank of springs 
pour jeu de lames de contact 

kpl. 
com pl. 
complet 

fur Taste . Aufnahme " 
for pushbutton " Recording" 
pour touche • Enreg istrement• 

auf der Motor-Steuer-elektronik 
on electronic motor control 
pour electronique de commande du moteur 

fur 18pol. Stecker 
for 18-pin plug 
pour fiche a 18 poles 

fur Schiebeschalter 016740 
for sliding switch 016740 
pour commutateur-curseur 016740 

fur Schiebeschalter 016740 
for sliding switch 016740 
pour commutateur-curseur 016740 

Einstellwiderstande I Adjusting resistors I Resistances ajustables 

016790 5 kQ 

016791 2,5 kQ 

016792 1 kQ 

016793 100 Q 

016794 100 Q 

016795 50 kQ 

R 66 

R 63, R 902 

R 42 

R 918 

R 919 
R 72, R 73 

D ie mit * gekennzeichneten Ersatzteile sind in den Schaubildern ersichtl ich I Items marked • are shown in the attached drawings 1 
Les pieces marquees d'un asterisque * sont representees dans les planches illustrees . 

7 CR 210 stereo I! If hhJ 



Best. -Nr. Bezeichnung Bemerkung 

Order No. Description Remarks 

N o. de 
Des ignation reference Remarque 

HeiBieiter I Thermistor I Thermistance 

016800 1 kQ ... ...... . . . ........ R 44 

Gehiiuse I Case I Coffret 

016808* Gehause grau 
Case grey 
Coffret gris 

016804 Gehause schwarz 
Case black 
Coffret noir 

016822* Frontplatte 
Front panel 
Platine frontale 

016823 Schraube M 2,5 x 8 
Screw M 2.5x8. 
Vis M 2,5x8 . 

016824 Schraube M 2,5x 10 
Screw M 2.5x 10 
Vis M 2,5x 10 

016832* Boden grau . 
Bottom grey 
Base du coffret gris . 

016834 Boden schwarz 
Bottom black 
Base du coffret noir 

016833* Schraube 
Screw 
Vis 

016844* Deckel grau . 
Lid grey 
Couvercle gris . 

01 684 7 Deckel schwarz 
Lid black 
Couvercle noir 

016839 Fenster komplett 
Window compl. . 
Fenetre complete 

016918 Sperrscheibe 3 
Disc 
Disque 

016848 Blattfeder . 
Leaf spring 
Ressort -lame . 

016845* Bef.-Schraube 
Rxing screw . 
Vis de fixation 

016850* Lautsprecher 
Loudspeaker 
Haut-parleur 

016859 Abdeckklappe schwarz 
Cover flap . 
Volet de recouvrement 

016860* Abdeckklappe grau . 
Cover flap grey 
Volet de recouvrement gris . 

016861 * Schenkelfeder 
Bent spring 
Ressort coude 

fiir Frontplatte 
for front panel 
pour platine frontale 

fiir Frontplatte 
for front panel 
pour platina frontale 

kpl. 
com pl. 
complete 

fiir Boden 
for the bottom 
pour Ia base du coffret 

ohne Lautsprecher 
without speaker 
sans haut-parleur 

auswechselbar 
interchangeable 
interchangeable 

zur Befestigung der Blattfeder 
for fixing the leaf spring 
pour fixation du ressort -lame 

fiir Fenster 
for window 
pour fenetre 

fi.i r Deckel 
for lid 
pour le couvercle 016844 

fi.ir Cassettenauswurf 
for cassette ejector 
pour ejection de Ia cassette 

fi.ir Cassettenauswurf 
for cassette ejector 
pour ejection de Ia cassette 

fi.ir Abdeckklappe 
for cover flap 
pour volet de recouvrement 016860 

D ie mit * ~ekennzeichneten Ersatzteile sind in den Schaub i ldern ersichtl ich I Items marked * are shown in the attached drawings I 
Les pieces marquees d"un asterisque * sont representees dans les planches i llustrees. 

I !I II :J Q CR 210 stereo 8 



Best.-Nr. 

Order No. 

No. de 
reference 

016870* 

016871* 

016872* 

016873* 

016874 

016895* 

016901* 

016921* 

016942 

016941 

058131 

016931* 

016933 

016932* 

016960* 

016971* 

016972 

Bezeichnung 

Description 

Designation 

Abdeckkappe 
Cover 
Valet de recouvrement 

Druckknopf 
Push button . 
Bouton . 

Druckknopf 
Push button 
Bouton 

Taste 
Key 1 

Touche-targette 

Ansatzschraube 
Shoulder screw 
Vis a epaulement 

Drehknopf 
Adjusting knob 
Bouton rotatif 

Taste 
Key 
Manette 

Buchse 
Socket 
Prise . 
Buchse Mikrofon 
Socket microphone 
Prise microp~one 

Distanzhulse, ab Gerate-Nr. 52001 
Spacing sleeve, from No. 52001 on 
Manchon d'ecartement, a partir du 
No. de serie 52001 

Befestigungsschraube M 2,5 x 6 . 
Fixing screw M 2.5 x 6 
Vis de fixation M 2,5 x 6 

VerschluBklappe 
Closing flap 
Valet de fermeture 

VerschluBklappe schwarz 
Closing flap black 
Valet de fermeture nair 

Schraube 
Screw 
Vis 

Leiste 
Strip . 
Reglette 

Schriftleiste 
Lettered strip 
Reglette de marquage 

Beschriftung 
Inscription 
Marquage 

016983 T ragtasche 
Carrying case 
Sac . tout-pret · 

016984 • Haltebugel 
Reta ining stirrup . 
Etrier-support 

016985* Haltewinkel 
Retaining bracket 
Equerre-support 

Bemerkung 

Remarks 

Remarque 

fur Buchse .Autoradio" 
for socket "Autoradio" 
pour prise ·Autoradio· 

fur Aufnahmetaste 
for recording key 
pour touche ·Enregistrement• 

Lautsprecher- Mikrofon- Aussteuerungsautomatik 
loudspeaker/ microphone autom. level control 
pour touche ·ALC•, .a INT.• et •tl OFF· 

fur schnellen Vor- bzw. Rucklauf u. Cassettenauswurf 
for fa~t/forward/rewind and cassette ejector 
pour defilement accelere avant/arriere et ejection de 
Ia cassette 

fUr Taste 016873 
for key 016873 
pour touche-targette 016873 

fur Lautstarke-Aussteuerungsregler 
for volume/ level control 
pour regleur · Vol· 

fur Schalter 016701 
for switch 016701 
pour c:ommutateur 016701 

Mikrofon 
microphone 
pour microphone 
ab Gerate-Nr. 52001 
from No. 52001 on 
a partir du No. de serie 52001 

zur Befestigung der Buchse 016942 
1_for fixing the socket 016942 

pour fixation de Ia prise 016942 

fUr Buchse 016942 
for socket 016942 
pour Ia prise 016942 

fUr Batteriekasten 
for battery compartment 
pour compartiment des piles 

fUr Batteriekasten 
for battery compartment 
pour compartiment des piles 

fur Klappe 016931 
for clos ing flap 016931 
pour valet de fermeture 016931 

im Batteriekasten 
in battery compartment 
dans le compartiment des piles 

ACCESS, Radio/ Phone 
ACCESS, Radio/ Phone 
· ACCESS · et · Radio/ Phone• 

AUTORADIO, K 528, K 529/6 
AUTORADIO, K 528 , K 529/6 
AUTORADIO, K 528, K 529/6 

Gegenlager fur Verschlul3klappe 016931 
end support for clos ing flap 016931 
com me contre-appui pour le valet de fermeture 016931 

fur Frontplatte 
for front panel 
pour plat ine frontale 

D ie mit • gekennze ichneten Ersatzteile sind in den Schaubildern ersichtlich I I tems marked • are shown in the attached drawi ngs I 
Les pieces marquees d'un ast€:risque * sont representees dans les planches illustr€:es . 

9 CR 210 stereo· I !' !I j Q 



Best.-Nr. Bezeichnung Bemerkung 

Order No. Description Remarks 

No. de 
Designation reference Remarque 

Elektrolytkondensatoren I Electrolytic capacitors I Condensateurs electrolytiques 

054035 220 f.!F 3 v. C26 

054036 220 f.!F 10 v C301 

054042 220 f.!F 3 v . C403, C404 

054044 100 f.IF 6,3 v c 15 

054046 4,7 f.!F 16 v C 302, C 303, C 316, C 317; C 330 

017010 1000 f.IF 10 v c 16, c 28 

017020 470 f.IF 6,3 v c 318, c 319, c 329, c 330 

017043 100 f.IF 25 v C22 

017044 100 f.IF 6,3 v C325 

Tantalkondensatoren I Tantalum capacitors I Condensateurs au tantale 

053001 0,22 f.IF 35 v. 
053002 0,68 f.IF 35 v 
053004 47 f.IF 6,3 v 
053008 10 f.IF 16 v 
053009 0,47 f.IF 35 v 
053010 2,2 f.IF 25 v 
053013 1 f.IF 30 v 

053014 15 f.IF 16 v 
053016 33 f.IF 10 v 
053020 100 f.IF 3 v . 
053022 3,3 f.IF 16 V, ab Geriite-Nr. 30000 

053025 2,2 f.IF 10 v 
053027 4,7 f.IF 10 v 
053028 22 f.IF 6,3 v 

Keramiktrimmer I Ceramic trimmer I Trimmers ceramique 

017170 30-90 pF 

017171 30- 90 pF 

Transistoren I Transistors I Transistors 

C 1, C90:<. 

C710 

C 323 (2 X 47 f.!F} 

C 13, C 25, C 27; C 707, C 708, C 904, C 906, C 908 

c 709 

c 23, c 24, c 801 , c 802 

c 406, c 407, c 701, c 702, c 703, c 704, c 706, 
c 903, c 905, c 907 

C601 , C 602 

C 2, C 29, C901 

C 304 (2x 100 f.!F} , C 305 (2x 100 f.!F}, C 314, C 315 

C 23, C24 

C405 

c 705 

c 401 , c 402 

C5 

C3 

Anderungen der Transistorentypen sind n:JOglich I We reserve the right to specify different types of transistors I 
Un changement des types de transistors est possible 

050007 BC 212 A 

050013 80241 . 

050088 BC 238 B (Mini) 

017203 s 7302 

T 706, T 708, T 710 

T6 

T 702, T 803 

T 701 , T 703 

D ie mit • gekennzeichneten Ersatzteile sind in den Schaubildern ersichtl ich I Items marked * are shown in the attached drawings I 
Les pieces marquees d'un asterisque * sont representees dans les planches illustrees . 

I !' !I €1;J CR 210 stereo 10 



Best.-Nr. Bezeichnung 
Order No. Description 
No. de 
reference Designation 

050015 s 2480 . 

017210 AC 188 V 

050009 s 7267 . 

050040 BC 337-25, ab Gerate-Nr. 30000 

050016 BC238B . 

017240 BC 167 B I B 257 B ** 

050029 BC 327-25, ab Gerate-Nr. 30000 

050039 BC 214 B 

050014 BC 384 B 

050036 BC 384 C 

017290 ICTAA611 B 

050008 BC 183 C 

050041 BPX 81 . 

Dloden I Diodes I Diodes 

Bemerkung 
Remarks 

Remarque 

T 401 

T601 , T602 

T 1, T 4, T 904, T 906, T 908 

T 1, T 2 

T 704, T 705, T 707, T 902, T 903, T 905, T 907 

T2/T3 

T3 

T 402, T 403, r 709, T 901 

T 301 , T 302, T 305, T 306 

T303, T304 

T 307, T 308 

T5, T7 

T 801 , T 802 

052036 BA 181 ......... . . ....... 0 1, 0 2, 0 3, 0 4, 012, 0 13,0 701 , 0 702, 0 703, 

052007 AA 118 

052040 ZF 1,4 

052041 ZF 3,9 

017341 ZF 7,0 ab Ger.Nr. 30000 . 

017370 RO 10 

052006 ZF 5,6 

052005 ZF 6,2 ab Gerate-Nr. 30000 

017390 1 N 4003 

050042 ZF 6,8 

052044 0 0 500 

052043 LO 261 . 

0 706, 0 707, 0 708, 0 709, 0 710, 0 711 , 0 712, 0 713, 
0 714, 0 601 , 0 602, 0 801, 0 802, 0 805, 0 806, 0 903, 
0904, 0905 

0 704, 0 705 

0902 

0901 

05 

0 6, 09, 010 

0 11 

011 

07 

05, 08 

0 401 , 0 402, 0 403, 0 404 

0803, 0804 

Die mit • gekennzeichneten Ersatzte ile sind In den Schaubildern ersichtl ich I Items marked • are shown In the attached drawings 1 
Les pieces marquees d'un asterisque • sont representee& dans lea planches lllustrees. 

11 CR 210 stereo I I' II I FJ 



016140 

016161 

016210 
016201 
016170 
016230 
016281 
016290 
016283 
016260 
016241 

016604 

016640 

016620 

016701 

016921 

016631 

016822 

016895 

016901 

016873 

016331 

016340 

016832 

Bel Ersatzteilbestellung bitte Geritenummer angeben. 
When ordering spare parts, please indicate serial number. 

Pour Ia commande de pieces detachees, veuillez indiquer le numero de fabrication. 

I 

-~1-------
016020 
016740 
016750 
016751 
016581 
016741 
016001 

--~~~ 
,----, 

I . I 
Fill 

~ 
~ 
~ 

------:.~) 
-------~ lN (1; 

~ 

11HJ, 
---~ 

I :10~­
'--------------ill--i 

I 

----9 

-{ -, 

~---------------- 016872 

) 

016985 
016526 

016734 

016871 

016151 

016130 . 

016002 

016010 

016221 

016540 
016561 
016572 

016524 

016525 

016711 

016808 

016870 
016960 
016092 
016190 

016931 

016932 

016984 
016732 
016731 
016250 

' 016833 

CR 210 stereo I I II I! FJ 



' 016845 
016971 

016844 

016861 016850 

016860 

m 016495 
016482 
016494 

016481 

016496 

~I" •• ~ 
I 016493 

016461 

016617 016615 
016450 016591 
016440 
016463 

016462 
016460 

016660 016650 
016662 016662 
016421 016422 
016423 016424 
016431 016431 
016391 016350 

016050 C7 
• 016370 

016362 ee; 
016380 ..a. 

I 
016032 

CL-r:i 016603 
016031 • . 

t> 
. 

016110 @ 

016100 I 016120 . 
• • 

016060 •• 016091 

016072 

@)~ 
016073 

016071 

016041 00 
l!lllltJ CR 210 stereo 



WERKSERVICE der 

UHER WERKE MUNCHEN 
GmbH&Co. 

Spezialfabrik fiir Tonbandgerate 

BarmseestraBe 11 
Postfach 71 1 0 20 
8000 Munchen 71 

Tel. 089/7872-1 
Telex 05-22932 
Drahtwort: 
UHER WERKE MUNCHEN 


	z-001
	z-002
	z-003
	z-004
	z-005
	z-006
	z-007
	z-008
	z-009
	z-010
	z-011
	z-012
	z-013
	z-014
	z-015
	z-016
	z-017
	z-018
	z-019
	z-020



